
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03211543 

Name of Company 

Swift Computers Limited 

1) Wem 

Tim Heaselgrave, 1 Victoria Square, Birmingham, B1 1BD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 18 March 2014 

| (a 18 March 2014 Signed Date 

Greenfield Recovery Limited 

1 Victoria Square For Official Use 

Birmingham Insolvency Sectinn | Pact Ranm 

B1 1BD 

> 
4 

w Ref SCOO1/TJH/EP/BR > EEE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow A28 25/03/2014 #59 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



” Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Swift Computers Limited 

on the 18 March 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Cpe. bea)? ret 

Signed “CD ; 

Dated VIA 03 |e 



Swift Computers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Third party funds 7,200 00 
Intangible assets 40,246 00 Uncertain 
Book Debts 24,406 00 18,304 50 

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors 25,504 50 

signature _<D Date “8, a3), Le 

a



Swift Computers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 25,504 50 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees - Holiday Pay 1,173 36 

1,173 36 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 24,331 14 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
HSBC Bank Plc 53,558 00 

53,558 00 
(29,226 86) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {29,226 86) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (29,226 86) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (29,226 86) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 114,868 68 

Employees - Redundancy & Notice 10,105 77 

Swift Managed Services Limited 20,000 00 

Director - C Davis 703 44 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 20,173 02 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 102,214 62 

268,065 53 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (297,292 39) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (297,292 39) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

400 00 
Estimated total defictency/surplus as regards members (297,392 39) 

signatie (22D _ vaw/X/03 WZ op 



- saekoidwa 
‘eulysuajsaonojs) 
‘Eb-L bt wUA 
jo Jaquieyd 
